DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-AFC-01
Project Title:	Stanton Energy Reliability Center
TN #:	224252
Document Title:	NOTICE OF DATE AND TIME CHANGE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING to August 2, 2018 at 130 p.m.
Description:	This Notice changes the Evidentiary Hearing date and time (which had previously been set for August 3, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.) to August 2, 2018 at 1:30 p.m. The location and all other notifications and Orders contained in the previous Notice (TN 223890) remain in effect.
Filer:	Ken Celli
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	7/23/2018 12:26:07 PM
Docketed Date:	7/23/2018

En Español: https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/getdocument.aspx?tn=224249
한국어 번역이 필요하신 경우: https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/getdocument.aspx?tn=224250
De xem bản dịch tiếng Việt, hãy truy cập: https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/getdocument.aspx?tn=224251



Before the Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission of the State of California

1516 Ninth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – www.energy.ca.gov

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR THE:

STANTON ENERGY RELIABILITY CENTER

Docket No. 16-AFC-01

NOTICE OF DATE AND TIME CHANGE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Committee designated by the Energy Commission to conduct proceedings on the Application for Certification (AFC) for the Stanton Energy Reliability Center has **changed the date and time for the commencement of Evidentiary Hearings** as follows:

THURSDAY, AUGUST 2, 2018
Beginning at 1:30 p.m.

Public comment begins at 5:30 p.m.
Stanton Community Center/City Hall
7800 Katella Avenue
Stanton, California 90680
(Wheelchair Accessible)

All other Orders and notifications in the original Notice of Prehearing Conference and Evidentiary Hearing, Scheduling Order, And Further Orders¹ remain in effect.

Dated: July 23, 2018, at Sacramento, California.

Original Signed by:

JANEA A. SCOTT
Commissioner and Presiding Member
Stanton Energy Reliability
Center Committee

Original Signed by:

KAREN DOUGLAS
Commissioner and Associate Member
Stanton Energy Reliability
Center Committee

Mailed to list number(s): 7519

¹ https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/getdocument.aspx?tn=223890

Stanton Energy Reliability Center (16-AFC-01)

Evidentiary Hearing Agenda THURSDAY, AUGUST 2, 2018 1:30 p.m.

Stanton Community Center/ Stanton City Hall 7800 Katella Avenue Stanton, CA 90680

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Evidentiary Hearing
- 3. Public Comment at 5:30 p.m.

Members of the public and other interested persons and entities may speak up to three minutes on matters related to this proceeding.

4. Closed Session (if necessary)²

Committee closed session consideration of the following items:

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION OF THE STANTON ENERGY RELIABILITY CENTER

5. Adjourn

Agency Contact: Kenneth Celli, Hearing Officer, at: (916) 651-8893, or by e-mail at ken.celli@energy.ca.gov.

² The Committee may adjourn to closed session in accordance with Government Code section 11126, subdivision (c)(3), which allows a state body, including a delegated committee, to hold a closed session to deliberate on a decision to be reached in a proceeding the state body was required by law to conduct.